## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

PATENT: 8,035,649

CASE: IPR2016-01880

INVENTORS: Dae II KIM

FILED: June 25, 2005

ISSUED: October 11, 2011

TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RENEWING SCREEN ASSIGNEE: GAME AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKE.

## POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT OWNER

Patent Owner Game and Technology Co., Ltd hereby revokes all other powers of attorney previously granted, and appoints the attorneys and practitioners associated with Customer No. 23373 to represent Patent Owner in the above-captioned *Inter Partes* Review (IPR) and transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please address all e-mails and telephone calls to lead and back-up counsel, listed below:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
William H. Mandir	Peter S. Park
Reg. No. 32,156	Reg. No. 60,719
Attorney for Patent Owner	Attorney for Patent Owner
wmandir@sughrue.com	pspark@sughrue.com
SUGHRUE MION PLLC	SUGHRUE MION PLLC
2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 800	2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20037	Washington, DC 20037
Tel: (202) 293-7060	Tel: (202) 857-3358
Fax: (202) 293-7860	Fax: (202) 293-7860
	John M. Bird
	Reg. No. 46,027
	Attorney for Patent Owner
	jbird@sughrue.com
	SUGHRUE MION PLLC
	2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 800
	Washington, DC 20037
	Tel: (202) 775-7584
	Fax: (202) 293-7860
	Tux. (202) 295 7000
	Christopher J. Bezak
	Reg. No. 63,241
	Attorney for Patent Owner
	cbezak@sughrue.com
	SUGHRUE MION PLLC
	2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 800
	Washington, DC 20037
	Tel: (202) 775-7596
	Fax: (202) 293-7860
	Fadi N. Kiblawi
	Reg. No. 61,973
	Attorney for Patent Owner fkiblawi@sughrue.com
	SUGHRUE MION PLLC
	2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 800
	Washington, DC 20037
	Tel: (202) 663-7386
	Fax: (202) 293-7860

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner, Game and Technology Co., Ltd.

Signature: Chronger Park

Printed Name: <u>Choongsoo Park</u>

Title: <u>CEO</u> Date: <u>Nov. 9, 2016</u>